Case Number

2022-0715

2023-0087

2023-0092

2023-0096

2023-0098

2023-0099

2023-0103

2023-0115

2023-0116

2023-0118

2023-0125

2023-0128

2023-0132

2023-0143

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List
Cases Accepted April 01, 2023 thru April 30, 2023

Case Title

Deutsche Bank National Trust
Company, as Trustee for Residential
Asset Securitization Trust Series 2005-
A2 Mortgage Pass-Through
Certificates Series 2005-B v. Brian J.
Goodman & a.

In the Matter of Christopher Meronek
and Phyllis Meronek

State of New Hampshire v. Douglas
Collins

Inre C.R.
State of New Hampshire v. Jalen
Miller

State of New Hampshire v. Jalen
Juwan Miller

InreL.S.

In re Guardianship of O.G.

In re Guardianship of W.L.

State of New Hampshire v. Roger Roy

Robert Towle v. Commissioner, New
Hampshire Department of
Corrections

In the Matter of Deborah Dascenzo-
Paul and Brian Paul

Appeal of Town of Newbury

Inre R.H.

Acceptance Date

04/10/2023

04/06/2023

04/10/2023

04/20/2023

04/10/2023

04/10/2023

04/24/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/10/2023

04/05/2023

04/06/2023

04/11/2023

04/03/2023

Lower Court/Agency

Merrimack County Superior Court

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Colebrook
Family Division

Rockingham County Superior Court
6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Lancaster
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Merrimack County Superior Court

5th N.H. Circuit Court - Newport Family
Division

New Hampshire Housing Appeals
Board

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division
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Case Number

2023-0145

2023-0150

2023-0151

2023-0156

2023-0157

2023-0160

2023-0165

2023-0166

2023-0167

2023-0168

2023-0169

2023-0170

2023-0172

2023-0174

2023-0175

2023-0178

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List
Cases Accepted April 01, 2023 thru April 30, 2023

Case Title Acceptance Date Lower Court/Agency

Petition of State of New Hampshire 04/06/2023 10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District
Division

In the Matter of William Cloutierand ~ 04/07/2023 7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family

Ashley Nachampassak Division

Petition of K.S. 04/19/2023 3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee Family
Division

Kay N. Lariviere v. Thomas King, MD & 04/05/2023 Rockingham County Superior Court

a.

Inre K.S. 04/04/2023 9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

State of New Hampshire v. Cushaw B.  04/04/2023 Strafford County Superior Court

Barnett

In re Name Change of Olivia Pottie; In  04/03/2023 10th N.H. Circuit Court - Brentwood

re Name Change of Nathan Pottie Probate Division

State of New Hampshire v. Christian 04/10/2023 Hillsborough County Superior Court

Cummings North

Inre A.P. 04/04/2023 4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family
Division

In the Matter of Keri-Ann Hopps- 04/24/2023 9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester

Geoffroy and Jordan Geoffroy Family Division

State of New Hampshire v. Anthony 04/03/2023 3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Conway District

Kinney Division

Commerce Park Condominium 04/12/2023 Rockingham County Superior Court

Association v. Little Deer Valley, LLC

Joel Bedgood v. Tiffany Richardson 04/05/2023 10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District
Division

In the Matter of Kimberly LaFleur and  04/05/2023 6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hooksett Family

Roger LaFleur Division

State of New Hampshire v. Kevin M. 04/10/2023 Strafford County Superior Court

Ruel

In the Matter of Matthew Routhier 04/17/2023 6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hooksett Family

and Kelly Routhier Division
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Case Number

2023-0180

2023-0183

2023-0184

2023-0185

2023-0193

2023-0198

2023-0199

2023-0208

2023-0211

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List
Cases Accepted April 01, 2023 thru April 30, 2023

Case Title

H.A. Mapes, Inc. v. Minda's Donuts,
Inc.

In the Matter of Kathryn Scanlon and
Levi Clairmont

State of New Hampshire v. Richard
Abrahams, Jr.

Inre).M.; Inre M.M.

E.K. v. M.M.

Pheasant Lane Realty Trust v. City of

Nashua

In the Matter of Amanda Picardi and
William Picardi

Union Leader Corporation v. New
Hampshire Department of Safety

TAM Development Corporation & a. v.

Georges Mills Boat Club

Acceptance Date

04/24/2023

04/11/2023

04/14/2023

04/14/2023

04/19/2023

04/24/2023

04/24/2023

04/27/2023

04/28/2023

Lower Court/Agency

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem District
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family
Division

Strafford County Superior Court
9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Merrimack
Family Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family
Division

Merrimack County Superior Court

Merrimack County Superior Court
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