New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted April 01, 2023 thru April 30, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	<u>Acceptance Date</u>	Lower Court/Agency
2022-0715	Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Residential Asset Securitization Trust Series 2005- A2 Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-B v. Brian J. Goodman & a.	04/10/2023	Merrimack County Superior Court
2023-0087	In the Matter of Christopher Meronek and Phyllis Meronek	04/06/2023	1st N.H. Circuit Court - Colebrook Family Division
2023-0092	State of New Hampshire v. Douglas Collins	04/10/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0096	In re C.R.	04/20/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
2023-0098	State of New Hampshire v. Jalen Miller	04/10/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0099	State of New Hampshire v. Jalen Juwan Miller	04/10/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0103	In re L.S.	04/24/2023	1st N.H. Circuit Court - Lancaster Family Division
2023-0115	In re Guardianship of O.G.	04/03/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0116	In re Guardianship of W.L.	04/03/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0118	State of New Hampshire v. Roger Roy	04/10/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0125	Robert Towle v. Commissioner, New Hampshire Department of Corrections	04/05/2023	Merrimack County Superior Court
2023-0128	In the Matter of Deborah Dascenzo- Paul and Brian Paul	04/06/2023	5th N.H. Circuit Court - Newport Family Division
2023-0132	Appeal of Town of Newbury	04/11/2023	New Hampshire Housing Appeals Board
2023-0143	In re R.H.	04/03/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted April 01, 2023 thru April 30, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0145	Petition of State of New Hampshire	04/06/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District Division
2023-0150	In the Matter of William Cloutier and Ashley Nachampassak	04/07/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family Division
2023-0151	Petition of K.S.	04/19/2023	3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee Family Division
2023-0156	Kay N. Lariviere v. Thomas King, MD & a.	04/05/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0157	In re K.S.	04/04/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0160	State of New Hampshire v. Cushaw B. Barnett	04/04/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2023-0165	In re Name Change of Olivia Pottie; In re Name Change of Nathan Pottie	04/03/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Brentwood Probate Division
2023-0166	State of New Hampshire v. Christian Cummings	04/10/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0167	In re A.P.	04/04/2023	4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family Division
2023-0168	In the Matter of Keri-Ann Hopps- Geoffroy and Jordan Geoffroy	04/24/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0169	State of New Hampshire v. Anthony Kinney	04/03/2023	3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Conway District Division
2023-0170	Commerce Park Condominium Association v. Little Deer Valley, LLC	04/12/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0172	Joel Bedgood v. Tiffany Richardson	04/05/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry District Division
2023-0174	In the Matter of Kimberly LaFleur and Roger LaFleur	04/05/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hooksett Family Division
2023-0175	State of New Hampshire v. Kevin M. Ruel	04/10/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2023-0178	In the Matter of Matthew Routhier and Kelly Routhier	04/17/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hooksett Family Division
		2	Report Generated : 05/01/2023

New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted April 01, 2023 thru April 30, 2023

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	<u>Acceptance Date</u>	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0180	H.A. Mapes, Inc. v. Minda's Donuts, Inc.	04/24/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem District Division
2023-0183	In the Matter of Kathryn Scanlon and Levi Clairmont	04/11/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family Division
2023-0184	State of New Hampshire v. Richard Abrahams, Jr.	04/14/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2023-0185	In re J.M.; In re M.M.	04/14/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0193	E.K. v. M.M.	04/19/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Merrimack Family Division
2023-0198	Pheasant Lane Realty Trust v. City of Nashua	04/24/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0199	In the Matter of Amanda Picardi and William Picardi	04/24/2023	4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family Division
2023-0208	Union Leader Corporation v. New Hampshire Department of Safety	04/27/2023	Merrimack County Superior Court
2023-0211	TAM Development Corporation & a. v. Georges Mills Boat Club	04/28/2023	Merrimack County Superior Court